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	Africare Community Services Inc.
	Africare Community Services will deliver a 3-day event designed to connect LGBTIQA+ African migrants living in three regional locations: Wodonga, Shepparton and Ballarat. This event aims to represent the diversity of LGBTIQA+ experiences and reduce social isolation for people with African migrant backgrounds, and includes cultural showcases (music, dance and food), discussion panels and workshops.
	City of Wodonga, City of Greater Shepparton, City of Geelong
	$9,600

	All The Queens Men
	All The Queens Men will deliver the Coming Back Out Salon, an annual large-scale concert and tea dance for LGBTIQA+ older people, aiming to strengthen resilience and celebrate older LGBTIQA+ communities.
	City of Melbourne
	$10,000

	Cypher Culture Inc.
	Cypher Culture will deliver a series of four Ballroom balls in 2025-26 that centre trans, non-binary and queer people of colour, in partnership with Dancehouse and Naarm Vogue houses.
	City of Melbourne
	$10,000

	Dallas Neighbourhood House Inc
	Dallas Neighbourhood House will deliver Discomania; inclusive dance parties, with the aim of providing accessible, low-cost events that foster connection and promote mental health and wellbeing through dance, music, and community support.
	City of Hume
	$8,000

	Drummond Street Services Inc
	Drummond Street Services, in partnership with QHub will deliver three events, including the QHub Camp, a drop-in service for LGBTIQA+ young people with two regional locations. The other two events are the Ballarat Pride Ball and an Intergenerational Rainbow Roller-skating event in Geelong. These events will provide peer and intergenerational connection opportunities in celebratory, safe and inclusive environments.
	Shire of Moorabool, City of Ballarat, City of Greater Geelong
	$10,000

	Geelong Pride Film Festival
	Geelong Pride Film Festival will deliver their annual volunteer-run film festival, screening LGBTIQA+ themed feature films, short films, and documentaries, with the aim of providing an inclusive event for LGBTIQA+ communities and allies in the Geelong and Surf Coast region.
	City of Greater Geelong
	$9,500

	Glen Park Community Centre Inc
	Glen Park Community Centre Inc will run an open event for their program Silver Sisters that provides social supports for older women and gender diverse people (aged 45 years and older), with the hope of providing a celebratory, queer themed-event hosted by drag queens targeted for older women and gender diverse people that will result in more people accessing their support program.
	City of Maroondah
	$8,975

	Housing for the Aged Action Group
	Housing for the Aged Action Group will deliver an Intergenerational Drag Bingo night, co-designed by their LGBTIQA+ Reference Group. The event focus will be older LGBTIQA+ community members telling their stories, sharing knowledge about the fight for their rights with younger attendees, and drag bingo as a vessel for storytelling.
	City of Maribyrnong, City of Port Phillip
	$6,680

	InterAction for Health and Human Rights
	InterAction for Health and Human Rights will deliver a 40th anniversary celebration of the Intersex Peer Support group, bringing together members of intersex communities, community organisation partners, medical professionals and government to raise awareness of intersex experiences and highlight the importance of peer support.
	City of Port Phillip
	$10,000

	Latrobe Community Health Service
	Latrobe Community Health Service will deliver the 2026 Pride Party, a co-designed annual youth event for LGBTIQA+SB young people (12-25) living in the regional area. The event will feature connection opportunities, craft and self-expression activities, older LGBTIQA+SB mentor connections and performances.
	City of Latrobe
	$8,500

	Let's Talk About X Pty Ltd
	Let's Talk About X will host an online panel and forum 'Pride, Prevention, Connection,' which is designed to address the challenges of creating LGBTIQA+ inclusive violence prevention and education programs. The events will foster knowledge sharing, strengthen community resilience and build connections between LGBTIQA+ inclusion and family violence sectors.
	City of Melbourne
	$6,570

	LINE Wangaratta
	LINE Wangaratta will deliver Pride Fair Day 2026, a one-day festival in Wangaratta to celebrate LGBTIQA+ community, including live music, stalls, and hands on activities.
	Rural City of Wangaratta
	$10,000

	Many Coloured Sky
	Many Coloured Sky will run the Big Wednesday Dinner Series, a weekly free dinner that brings together LGBTIQA+ asylum seekers to strengthen their support networks and reduce social isolation.
	City of Melbourne
	$10,000

	Northern District Community Health
	Northern District Community Health will deliver three inclusive Pride events across the Gannawarra and Northern Loddon shires, in the small towns of Kerang, Cohuna and Boort. Each event will feature Drag Trivia, Rainbow Comedy and inclusive social activities.
	Shire of Gannawarra, Shire of Loddon
	$10,000

	Our Point 3 Incorporated
	OurPoint3 will run the Queer World Makers Festival, a one-day event that will bring together queer international students, alumni, and allies to celebrate culture, creativity, and connection.
	City of Melbourne
	$10,000

	Thorne Harbour Health
	Thorne Harbour Health will deliver Recovery in Colour, a creative program for LGBTIQA+ people in recovery after experiencing violence, with the aim of supporting tangible recovery through creativity, confidence-building and self-expression.
	City of Yarra
	$9,000

	Transcend Australia
	Transcend Australia will deliver Bush Blooms, a free, regional Pride event for trans, non-binary, and gender-diverse young people and their “villages”—the trusted people who support them. The event will feature guided bushwalks, plant-inspired art activities, mindfulness sessions, and storytelling with Traditional Owners, with the aim of sharing lived experiences, strengthening support networks, and fostering intergenerational connections.
	City of Wyndham, City of Melton, City of Brimbank, City of Merri-bek
	$10,000

	Uniting (Victoria & Tasmania)
	Uniting Vic Tas is a not-for-profit organisation that delivers support services across many areas of community life, including delivering the Diversity Project. The Diversity Project is part of the Healthy Equal Youth (HEY) partners, providing support for LGBTQIA+ Youth in Shepparton and the surrounding areas. They will use funding to run an event that showcases the work of the project over the last 30 years and celebrates/uplifts the voices of LGBTIQA+ youth in the Shepparton community.
	City of Greater Shepparton
	$5,000

	Weenthunga Health Network
	Weenthunga Health Network will deliver a one-day Rainbow Mob gathering, featuring a Welcome to Country, followed by intentional grounding, story sharing, truth-telling, and performances from local Rainbow Mob creatives and performers.
	City of Yarra
	$9,500
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	Amaze Inc
	Amaze Inc will deliver be their second LGBTIQA+ Autistic one day event to celebrate and uplift Autistic LGBTIQA+ people.
	City of Port Phillip
	$20,000

	Australian GLBTIQ Multicultural Council (AGMC Inc.)
	Australian GLBTIQ Multicultural Council (AGMC) will deliver the 2026 Queer Multicultural Carnival, with the Victorian Pride Centre as their venue partner. The event aims to celebrate LGBTIQA+ multicultural and multifaith communities and their cultures, traditions and cuisine over a 2-day festival designed to amplify the voices of culturally and linguistically diverse LGBTIQA+ Victorians.
	City of Port Phillip
	$22,500

	Geelong Rainbow Inc
	Geelong Rainbow will deliver the 2026 Geelong Rainbow Festival, including a launch party at the Geelong Arts Centre, and the Geelong Pride March and Festival Day at Johnstone Park.
	City of Greater Geelong
	$21,000

	Gippsland Ranges Roller Derby Inc.
	Gippsland Ranges Roller Derby will host the 2026 Pride Cup, which has run annually since 2019, with games of Roller Derby, community stalls, family-friendly activations and arts activities. They will also host four education sessions across October in the lead-up to the Pride Cup Day.
	Shire of Baw Baw
	$15,000

	GLOBE Victoria
	GLOBE Victoria will deliver the 2026 Victorian Pride Awards, with the aim of celebrating and recognising LGBTIQA+ professional excellence.
	City of Melbourne
	$12,500

	Goulburn Valley Pride Incorporated
	Goulburn Valley Pride will celebrate 20 years of GV Pride by hosting the 2025 OUTintheOPEN festival, including the main event, a family-friendly Carnival Day in November 2025. OUTintheOPEN is Goulburn Valley Pride’s annual pride festival held in Greater Shepparton since 2012, celebrating the region's LGBTIQA+ pride and community diversity.
	City of Greater Shepparton
	$22,500

	Latin American and Hispanic Rainbow Community (LAHRC)
	Latin American and Hispanic Rainbow Community (LAHRC) will deliver a two-day multilingual Pride festival featuring arts, health, wellbeing, legal and cultural workshops and sessions on day one, and will culminate the weekend with a celebration of Latin American pride at the Victoria's Pride Street Party (supported by Midsumma) or at an alternative venue.
	City of Yarra, City of Port Phillip
	$20,000

	Minus18 Foundation Inc.
	Minus18 Foundation Inc. will partner with a range of organisations to deliver the annual Queer Formal, a celebration event for high school aged LGBTIQA+ young people to experience a safe, affirming and welcoming school formal event.
	City of Melbourne
	$22,500

	
Q-Lit: Victoria's Queer Festival of Words
	Q-Lit will deliver the 2026 Q-Lit Naarm Festival, a multi-day celebration of LGBTIQA+ stories and storytellers across Melbourne. The program blends the traditional literary festival approach with contemporary arts and experiential activations to engage audiences.
	City of Melbourne
	$17,500

	Transgender Victoria
	Transgender Victoria will deliver Trans Month 2026; a month-long calendar of trans-centric events aimed at celebrating TGD communities and providing TGD Victorians with opportunities to socially connect.
	Statewide, based in City of Merri-bek
	$19,767.68

	Victorian Pride Centre
	The Victorian Pride Centre will contribute to Pride Month 2026 events on site, with a series of various events responding to community feedback from the 2025 Pride Festival, spanning the month of June 2026.
	City of Port Phillip
	$20,000

	Youth Projects Ltd
	Youth Projects will host a series of five events across Melbourne's western/northern suburbs co-designed by their Youth Advisory Group, transforming community hubs into affirming, inclusive environments where LGBTIQA+ young people can connect, express themselves, and feel safe. 
	City of Wyndham
	$22,500
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